



QUESTION ONE :

Would the client accept this credenza unit built in laminate, as opposed to all metal?

RESPONSE ONE:

No, credenza units must be all metal.

QUESTIONS TWO:

Can you please confirm if the 3 recycling bins are to be included in each of the units?

RESPONSE TWO :

No, recycling bins are not required to be included.

QUESTION THREE :

Is there a size requirement for the openings required in the top?

RESPONSE THREE :

Width min 8", max 12" and Depth min 12", max 16"



QUESTION N° 1

Le client accepterait-il cette unité de crédence construite en stratifié, par opposition à tout métal ?

RÉPONSE N° 1

Non, les crédences doivent être entièrement en métal.

QUESTION N° 2

Pouvez-vous s'il vous plaît confirmer si les 3 bacs de recyclage doivent être inclus dans chacune des unités?

RÉPONSE N° 2

Non, les bacs de recyclage ne sont pas tenus d'être inclus.

QUESTION N° 2

Y a-t-il une taille requise pour les ouvertures requises dans le dessus ?

RÉPONSE N° 2

Largeur min 8", max 12" et Profondeur min 12", max 16"